DOUGLAS COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2010-11

Total Property Taxes 2010-11
Levied in 2010 for Fiscal Year
Collection in 2011 State Aid

Douglas County $95,362,016
City - Village
555,469
0
134,646,365
1,853,787
823,437
Waterloo 338,086
Subtotal 138,217,146
(8) Fire Districts 7,242,338
Natural Resource District
Papio Missouri*
Miscellaneous
School Districts
Omaha 1* 213,160,395
Elkhorn 10 38,584,885
Douglas Co. West 15 7,610,133
Millard 17* 96,481,371
Ralston 54 16,453,030
Bennington 59* 7,459,352
Westside 66 39,479,858
All School Bonds 49,934,092
Subtotal 469,163,116
ESU #2* 1,157,020
ESU #3* 5,133,746
ESU #19* 2,884,641
Metropolitan Community College* 44,256,519

16,755,541
72,107,808

$13,624,165

111,310
56,584
32,540,232
553,391
210,520
79,368
33,551,405
0

429,916
0

165,588,256
17,422,155
2,843,365
81,282,468
13,021,674
4,207,928
35,245,276
0
319,611,122

18,389,499

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in
above figures:

State Temporary School Fund
Homestead Exemptions
Property Tax Credit

2010-11
Fiscal Year
$12,861,802

19,528,785
27,171,147
$59,561,734

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN
ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TAXES IF NOT ALLOCATED TO THE LOCAL

SUBDIVISIONS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property
taxes and state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.)




